504658384 11/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4705106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHIAS GRAHL	11/10/2017
CHRISTIAN VOSS	11/09/2017
HELKO SCHNEIDER	11/09/2017
PHILIPP KEIL	11/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linde Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Klosterhofstr. 1
City:	Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80331

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15805310

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)771-1187

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-771-6402

Email: Christine.Connolly@linde.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIP H. VON NEIDA

Address Line 1: 200 SOMERSET CORPORATE BLVD., SUITE 7000

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P16C210	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTINE CONNOLLY		
SIGNATURE: /Christine Connolly/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=P16C210_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=P16C210_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504658384 REEL: 044231 FRAME: 0819

source=P16C210_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=P16C210_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

Attorney Docket No: P16C210 Application No: 15/805.310

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/We, Matthias Grahl, a citizen of Germany, residing at Nibelungenstr. 24, 80639 Munich Germany; Christian Voss, a citizen of Germany, residing at Waldstraße 21d, 82538 Geretsried Germany; Helko Schneider, a citizen of Germany, residing at Wolframstr. 10, 82515 Wolfratshausen Germany, and; Philipp Keil, a citizen of Germany, residing at Bogenstraße 34, 93051 Regensburg Germany, do hereby sell and assign to Linde Aktiengesellschaft, a German Company of Klosterhofstr. 1, 80331 Munich, Germany, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in my/our improvement in

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING AN ADSORPTION UNIT AND ADSORPTION UNIT

for which I/We have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application No.: 15/805,310, filing date November 7, 2017; and,

together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee, and covenant that I/we have full right so to do and agree that I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce in the United States proper protection for said improvement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 20 day of

Matthias Grehi

city, country where signed

Attorney Docket No: P16C210 Application No: 15/805,310 Page 2 of 2

X	IN IESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto) set	my	hand	this		day	oi
X	<u> </u>					Corn	3 (X (A)	
Chr	istian Voss	city	, cou	ntry wh	ere siç	jned		
<u>X</u>	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto) set	my	hand	this	*	day	of
X		X						
Helk	o Schneider	city,	coui	ntry wh	ere sig	ned	eren egen	
X	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set	my	hand	this ²		day	of
*		X						
Phili	pp Keil	city,	cour	itry who	ere sig	ned		

Attorney Docket No: P16C210 Application No: 15/805,310 Page 2 of 2

×	<i>X</i>
Christian Voss	city, country where signed
iki teetikkaks kessamaa	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu × <u>nevemb <=</u> 2017.	into set my hand this <u>"</u> day o
X Helle Scheide	X Mart and barrows
Helko Schneider	X Volfratshausen Germany city, country where signed
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	nto set my hand this $^{\lambda}$ day o
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	nto set my hand this $^{\chi}_{_{_{_{_{_{_{_{_{_{_{_{_{_{_{_{_{_{_$

Attorney Docket No: P16C210 Application No: 15/805,310 Page 2 of 2

X	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu 2017.	unto set my hand this $rac{\mathcal{X}}{}$ day o
X		X
Chris	itian Voss	city, country where signed
X	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereui	nto set my hand this $egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
X		×
Helko	Schneider	city, country where signed
X A	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun	to set my hand this $\frac{x}{10^{4}}$ day of
X <u>//</u> Philipp	Koll	X <u>Xenziconi/2a, G≥zzvena/</u> city, country where signed

PATENT REEL: 044231 FRAME: 0824

RECORDED: 11/28/2017